2020 County Five Year Program
Grundy County Resolution #_Z2-20i< [ Z¢ 20 Iowa DOT Resolution 0.2

Grundy County Secondary Roads

Unforeseen circumstances have arisen since adoption of the approved Secondary Road Five Year Program and previous revisions, requiring
changes to the sequence, funding, and timing of the proposed work plan.

The Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, in accordance with Iowa Code section 309.22, initiates and recommends modification of the
following project(s) in the accomplishment year (State Fiscal Year 2020), for approval by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT),
per Iowa Code 309.23 and Iowa DOT Instructional Memorandum 2.050.

The following projects shall be MODIFIED as follows:

Project Number Name Project Location AADT Type of Work Modifications Total
Project ID Description of Work Length Fund
Bridge ID

BRS-CHBP-C038(114)--GB- 38 On D35, Over 1220 2021 Bridge Project Location updated $347,000
Bridge Replacment 32353 Tributary of Black 0.000 miles Replacement added 99,210 SWAP dollars to 2020

Hawk Creek, 534 T88 164770 FA removed 104,210 FA dollars from 2020

R15
FM-C038(119)--55 -38 On D53, from S75 east 25 366 HMA Paving added 943,000 FM dollars to 2020 $943,000
HMA Resurfacing 37710 5.0mi. to IA14 4.974 miles FM removed 1,375,000 FM dollars from

2023

BROS-SWAP-C038(116)-- SE-38  On 300TH ST, Over 25 2021 Bridge removed 65,000 Local dollars from 2020 ¢325,000
28184 WOLF CREEK, from IA 0.000 miles Replacement added 65,000 SWAP dollars to 2020

14 west 1.5 Miles to an 163761 SWAP

existing structure, at

N1/4 S15 T86 R18
BROS-SWAP-C038(B21)-- SE-38  On R Ave, Over 40 2021 Bridge removed 79,000 Local dollars from 2020 4396,000
B-21 32326 tributary of Black 0.000 miles Replacement added 79,000 SWAP dollars to 2020

Hawk Creek, NW S36 165851 SWAP

T8I R16

CCSB

Accomplishment Year

Fund Previous Amount New Amount Net Change
Local $7,528,000 $7,384,000 $-144,000
Farm-to-Market $7,800,000 $7,368,000 $-432,000
Special 30 30 $0
SWAP $4,105,000 $4,348,210 $243,210
Federal Aid $402,000 $297,790 $-104,210
Totals $19,835,000 $19,398,000 $-437,000
Recommended

County Englneer . Date

&w\f Mauney

Approved

ulgm, becinal f// \g'wbtb‘i,

Chalr Bmrd of Supervisors 64“”17’“’"\ S’\\P‘“"

Attested

Rhon da. R bd'us

foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, at its meeting

day of Il\ud‘\ , 2-02-0

, Auditor in and for Grundy County, Towa, do hereby certify the above and

held on the 9'!."

Tqman @dzs

Courtty Auditor



